

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-

47

OFFERED BY MRS. DINGELL OF MICHIGAN

Add at the end the following new title:

1 **TITLE IV—REAUTHORIZATION**
2 **OF THE GREAT LAKES FISH**
3 **AND WILDLIFE RESTORATION**
4 **ACT OF 1990**

5 **SEC. 401. REAUTHORIZATION OF THE GREAT LAKES FISH**
6 **AND WILDLIFE RESTORATION ACT OF 1990.**

7 (a) REPORTS.—Section 1008 of the Great Lakes
8 Fish and Wildlife Restoration Act of 1990 (16 U.S.C.
9 941f) is amended—

10 (1) in subsection (a), in the matter preceding
11 paragraph (1)—

12 (A) by inserting “and not later than De-
13 cember 31, 2027,” after “2021,”;

14 (B) by striking “Committee on Resources”
15 and inserting “Committee on Natural Re-
16 sources”; and

17 (C) by inserting “, with respect to the pe-
18 riod covered by the report” after “describes”;
19 and

1 (2) in subsection (b), in the matter preceding
2 paragraph (1), by striking “2016 through 2020”
3 and inserting “2023 through 2028”.

4 (b) REAUTHORIZATION.—Section 1009(a) of the
5 Great Lakes Fish and Wildlife Restoration Act of 1990
6 (16 U.S.C. 941g(a)) is amended, in the matter preceding
7 paragraph (1), by striking “2016 through 2021” and in-
8 serting “2023 through 2028”.

9 (c) ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS.—Section 1009(a)(1)(B)
10 of the Great Lakes Fish and Wildlife Restoration Act of
11 1990 (16 U.S.C. 941g(a)(1)(B)) is amended by striking
12 “5” and inserting “3”.

